UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
Leather Warehouse, Inc. §
§ CASE NO, 95-42731-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR. §

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPQRT, APPLICATION FOR

COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the Court and the United States
Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the Trustee has
examined all Proofs of Claim as appropriate under the Proposed Distribution, and that the Proposed Distribution,
attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for commissions and
expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution be approved.

r\ o > N —

Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee
Texas Bar No. 21101650

8117 Preston Road

700 Preston Commons West

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 373-2810

FAX (214) 373-0241

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

624 e o sk e o sk ek ok ok ofOk ok R ke ko ok e sk bk ke sk ek ok kR lok Ak k kR kR kokokok Rk kR k R ok k ok ok ok kR dor KRk kR R Rk Rk Rk ok xok kR kK

DATE: 2 /() /98

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

! have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

e ST 7S o /0

Name:

Y



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
Leather Warehouse, Inc. §
§ CASE NO. 95-42731-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR. §

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND

APPLICATION TO CLQSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That they are
reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced monies from personal
funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form [ as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any property scheduled
under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and
the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a division of
the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims as filed, or he
has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the Trustee’s
Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S.
Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the hest of my
knowledge.

vy

DATED: , 1998.

-/

-
7 s N
MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




United States Department Of Justice
Office of the U.S. Trustee - Region 6

300 Plaza Tower, 110 N, College, Tyler, Texas 75702 (903) 590-1450 FAX (903) 590-1461

September 21, 1998

Mark Weisbart

700 Preston Commons
8117 Preston Rd.
Dallas, Texas 75225

Re:  Leather Warehouse, Inc.
95-42731

Dear Mark:

We are in the process of reviewing the final report you submitted in this case. There do
not appear to be any problems with the accounting, or with the form of the report. Iam
concerned, however, about the overall results in this case. It took $12,183.90 in administrative
expenses to deliver $7,800.00 in payment of secured tax claims, and $932.72 to the state
comptroller. Please supplement your report with an explanation of this result. If there were
peculiar difficulties or novel issues which inflated your administrative costs, please describe these.
I will hold the report until I recetve your additional material.

Sincerely,



MARK A. WEISBART

TRUSTEE
. 8117 Preston Road
S e 700 Preston Commons West
B Dallas, Texas 75225

Phone (214) 373-2810 Fax (214) 373-0826

October 2, 1998

Timothy O’Neal
Assistant U.S. Trustee
300 Plaza Tower

110 N. College

Tyler, Texas 75225

Re:  Leather Warehouse, Inc., Bankruptcy Case No. 95-42731

Dear Tim:

I'am responding per your letter of September 21, 1998, This was one of those cases where
emergency action was required to liquidate the inventory of the store. 1 had numerous hassles with
the landlord who wanted immediate possession of the space, which would have made a sale
economically unfeasible. I was able to convince the landlord to give us adequate time to conduct
our sale. An emergency motion was filed to approve the sale and the auctioneer moved
expeditiously to advertise and conduct the sale. I also had to quickly address claims of “customers”
who said that they had purchased items which were still in the store, and also determine what
property was leased. One never knows how much money might be generated from one of these
sales which, again, is a risk which comes with the territory. Further, given the emergency nature of
the matter, it was impossible to determine how much of the proceeds would be subject to the secured
claims of the local taxing authorities.

I made several trips to the office space and probably have twice as much trustee time than
is being requested through the final report. I think the administrative costs were kept as low as
possible given the nature of the case and the fact that we needed to employ an auctioneer and an
accountant 1o do estate returns. If I had not administered this case, none of the creditors would have
received payments since the store inventory would have been removed and/or liquidated by the
landlord. I consider this a very good result given the circumstances which existed at the time I

inherited the case.



Timothy O’Neal
October 2, 1998
Page 2

If you need further information, please do not hesitate to call.
Sincerely,

N

Mark A. Weisbart
MAW/]j




FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF August 5, 1998
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

SCHEDULE A-1

$8,853.46

5

$20,917.22

$12.063.76



%00'0 00°0 zeovL'ze

Q3¥NOISNN HO4 aivd azmoTY
Q3¥IA0D3Y INIDHA SWIV12 a3¥No3sSNN SWIVIO AFUNIISNN
%0b %0€E %02 %0} %0

[ | " T | wooo 000 (013 ‘401930 OL NYNLIMMIHLO
- | %000 000 alvd SWIVIO a34NO3ISNN
| _ ] %9k ¥ z1°2c6 Qivd SWIVIO ALIMOIEd
%62 L€ 09°008'Z aivd SWIV1D a3N03s
I ) - %000 000 S1S02 ¥I1dVHD YOd
L S AR I Y O | %000 000 (013 'S3IXVLUISIASNIAXA I1ViST
I I A A e %00°0 000 S1S00 18NOD
R ‘ ‘ %¥Z 02 LLEET Y $334 TYNOISSIJ0Yd YIHIO
e %L2°S ¥6'20L'L S334 AINHOLLY HIHLO
“““““ N %000 000 SIASNIAXI TYNOISSTAOU SIS
LT —— %189} SL91S'E $334 IVNOISSI40Ud Sl
| %bEZ zL'88v SASNIAXI S,3TLSNUL
a %651 TL1¥8'T NOISSINWOD S331SNHL

‘SASNIJX3 31v1ST

%00°00L ZT'L16'02% ‘81diad3ad 1vioL
‘JINOONI 31v1s3

86-21-60 'Q3A0UddY 1SN 3iva
leLzr-56 *MIEWNN 3SVO
"ONI ‘'BSNOHIUVM HIHLYIT ‘ANVN ISYO
'SLNTAWOD
1d4VHSIaIM -331SNY.L

AYVANWNS 3SVD 1¥0d3d TVNId S.331SNdl



(9 vwnog ul unoury refjoq o)

NSIUL ‘UBGSIOM 'V YRy

86/50/80 a1

< =

h ]
[

\\\\ v

86/10/80 :uoday feuly Jo ateq parwalory

-uonse Iayo pue ‘ares 1o Furtesiy 30 21ep “Burpuad sioyew pus ‘2A0QE paya[yal 10U 21e yagm Suisopo oses Sunoayye satanoe lofepy

00°0% LT068°61% LT 068618 00°002°59% STVIOL
S1assy Burureway Jo anjep
S3A 059 059, 5 00°000°0¢ susodap Ltmnoag g
v SdA 00°89L°L 1 00°S9L°LT S 00°000°C¢ AaoyusAu yo uonepmbriy 7
S3X LL8PO'T LL3P0T $00°00Z°c SIunodde yueq ul yse) *|
(51985 Butnewnoy yo Eatatys RN pauopueqy suonduraxy 2 suory san[eA (Aradozg pagnpaydsun pue painpayag)
JUROUIY Je||0(] 10 S24) Aq paataoay Aadoag 85977 291sn1] Aq pampayssup) uondrsa(] yossy
1358y BulurRway Jo onreA spunjsaes patnuula( anpep fuotnag
/PAIdSIupyY A[[nq yassy
— 9 g 14 £ T I —
S6/80/T1  :are(y uonnag
86/50/80 :3uipuy pouad 104
86/€0/R0 ‘paunuang sjeq U] “asnoyare gy Ioyiea| ‘awreN 3sen)
SASTUL Ueqslopm "V Yy 13WIE N 223SNI]L dreyg -y pleuod :o3png SYd 1ELTY-S6 ON 358D
SASYD LASSY

T

a8y

LAOdTE ANV Q0D ALYAdOUd ALVISE TVNAIATANT

I WI0A



89°9ZZ°81 161+ ANYE WOYS .0FY LSTUAINI AuegsuoneN NOdd LSTYILNI L6/8TITL
LLv81781 00's Suppay) of, VINIW Iajsuei], [9EEEPESLEH DY 01 JafsueL], L6STTIL
LL631'SI 6T'9F MNVE WNOYA GO LSTAFINI AURLHSUONEN IWOEA LSTIALNI L6/1E/0T
BrerIgl 99°LY MANVE WOEA 4,039 LSTIALNI quegsuoneN WOYA ISTIILNI LE/OEI60
Z8560'81 80°CH MNVE WOYA 403 LSTIALINI JuegsuoleN WOUS LSTIAINI L6/6T/80
vL'T50°81 v6'st ANVE WOHd GOTY LSTYTLNI JregsuoneN NOHA LSTAFINI LO/TEILD
08°900°81 [4: 89 4 ANVE WOdd Q.03d LSTHIINI Juegsuolien WOUL LSTUHLNI L6/0E/90
B6'096°L1 €T Y ANVE WOYd Q.09 LSTITLNI Auegsuonen WOH LSAYILNI L6/0E150
SL9T6°LT rAR =4 NANVE WO 4,03 LSTAALNI AuregsuoneN WOH1 LSTYILNI LG6/OEIVD
E9°TLRLI 8t'St NYH WOYA 4099 LSTHALNI HURHSUCHEN IWOH] 1STHIINI LGILE/EQ
SULTRLY 860t NV NOYd 0,094 LSTHALNI AuegsuoueN NOYL LSTIILNI L6/RT/TO
LI'98L7LT §TSH ANVE WOYS 4,074 1STAALNI AoegsuoteN WOMd LSTITLNI LG/TEID
Nﬁf Lrop MNVE WO A9 LSTHALNI HuRgsuoneN WO LSTITLNI 96/1€21
sv F69°LY 10ZF MNVE NOYA A.0Fd LSTYALINI AuegsucmeN WO LSTYALNI 96/6T/11
FETEILY 08+t MANVE WOHT G048 LSTHLINI AuegsuoneN WO LSTIIINT 96/1€/01
¥9°L09°LT 89°t¥ ANVE WOYT A.0Fd LSTHAINI quegsuoneN WO LSTIIINI 96/0£/60
96'TIS LT £1ed NVE WOYS A0 1STUALNT HURESUONEN JNOHA LSTITLNT 96/0£/80
ER6IS°LI TeLY JINVE WOES G038 LSTHALNI AregsuoleN WOHL LSTATINT SG/1E/L0
1S TLPLT So0p JNVE WOYA A.07d LSTIALNT 96/82/90
I TEY LT YT v ANVE WOY A9 LSTIALNI 96/1£/50
TTBBELT 6715 JANVE WOES GO LSTIALN 96/0£/+0
00 ‘SEFISEESLE
*SUryoay? fersus? woy pasmgsip aq 01 1
€6'9E€°LI LLLGST Suy33u) 01 WAL Sajsueif SEFISELCLEH 1008 0] ISURI] 96/9TUF0
0L FE6'61 0s' 1t MANVE WOM A.O99 LSTITLINI 96/67/E0
6F15L X1 “onnbsapy
PROY ASWO4 GOFY
0T £68°61 00°$9.L°L1 SpaavcId uonany "3U] ‘51B[D0S5Y 29 UOSUrUg T 96/10/€0
NT8LIT L3 ANV WOYT Q.0 LSTIALNI 96/6¢/T0
WE.N LL8POT SIUNCI0E Mueq Ul SBS JO IsAauny, VSN Py ] 1 96/£1/T0
9L 90°0 MNVE WOYT Q.01 LSTAALNI 96/1E/10
0594 0592 usodac] Anmaag yo punyay sef[eg-Auedwo)) seo reig suoy € 96/LI1/T0
(%} souppeqg ($) swmawssangsiq £$) snsodag uonoesuel ], 30 uonduosag WOL paAlday / 0] preqd ERLERE) BN o
junoasy 10 Muv«.U WOIDESURE§,
t!’ L 9 S t € T 1
[P unowy puog S6/80¢21 :pajig a1eQ
86/C0/80  pamiwgns k(]
86/50/80 -Supug pouag 104
mmn;mm ﬁuu:Umv QuEN IUnoYIYy hﬂN&MﬂNumh 0p Y ._uhmnuah.
" SETYOLEOTT  IRQUANN JUNODY
VN uegsuoneN FSUIEN YUred OU] ‘asnoyarem Joyea] [DLUIBN OSED)
2SI “MRQSIdDM 'V I 1QUIBN 231SNJ T, sud TELTHS6 ‘ap 2580

1 adeg

MO SINAWISHNESIA ANV SLATADNE HSVD ALVISH

(A4t (1L}



) TI6TE § o
—_ >
00°+66°1 1 uj sIapstre], z
000 ul suzunsnfpy
TTU6TE § Jerol
. TTLIG0T  § [E1019ng
TTI6TE NQ sIgysueIy ¥
000 mnQ syuaunsnipy g £6920°1 s3upsod 1samatuy 47
000 B ai=lig ] 0 LT 06861 sisodaqq £
000 Prestog adueegy OETHGESHT] UNoodY
00’0 6T'ES0TI tegsuell, Bupsogd eurg I9ECEPESLEH 190€ O) JoysuBI], $6/50/90
6T'€50°CT L6T MNVE WOWT AOTH LSTHALNI Jueqsuonen 86/+0/90
ZE050°CL 6987 ANVEH WOYT ADTH LSTHALNI ANVESNOILLYN 86/67/S0
€910t £9°LT 666'T 1By Isasuy MNVESNOILYN 86/0E/40
B.MN,S 1 00°¥60°1 1 JaJsueL], spun g yuegq T9EEEFESLER 190V WOy Jajsumi] 86/€0/40
6 00’006 Jajsuel] spun, yueg I9EEEPECLER 100V WOY 1jsURI] 86/€0/¥0
000 91's5Z°81 IoysueLy, Bumsoq reutg I9EEEVESLEH 1908 0} Jajsumr] L6/81/TT
1651 8¥'8Z JNVE WOMA 4,099 1STHIIN] MueqsuoneN L6/31/TI
(8) ooueeg ($) swawssingsi(y (%) susodag uonaBsURI] JO uonduasag wal ] PAAIdYY / 0] pieg 20Uy a1
Junoasy 10 33y uonoRsURL |
L 9 § ¥ £ z 1
) S6/80/TI payid 21eq
LPINVIE - now puog 86/50/30  :panuxgng o
sAuARS [eloUan BWEN 1UnoIsY 86/50/80 SUIpUY poLiad 104
) LETPEPT-SL  TON Q] Jodedxe],
. OETL6EEGZ]  Ioquiny 1unoesoy
.W..Z lregsuonen OUEN e "2Uj ‘ISNOYATe \ 1S IWEN 298]
NSNUL, "Ueqsiap, v yrepy DWEN 315N |, s¥a TELTH-S6 -0N 9529
z  odag THOOTY SINIWASANASIA ANV SLJTADTY HSVD ALVLISA

[ k(oL |



LUL6S'T § oL
_—
LLL6S T uf siajsuRi], 1
000 uf sjwawsnfpy
LLL6ST  $ LA
00°0 kY [e101qn§
000 N siaysuesy 0 -
00°0 mo sjuaunsnipy 000 s3upsoq :satouy
LLLBST S¥oD I 000 susodagy 0
00°0 PIEMmIO ooummg SEPICELCLE UnOOOY

‘96/6/%
P3tep 19p1Q N0 Jod ‘133uonone 6154 X1 ‘ounbsapy
01 sasuadxa sAnensIUIWPE J0 Juswded peoy Lautof gy
3:.% LLLBS'T Jajuonany-sInupy jo sasuadxg U] “SIRIDOSSY % uosung 100000 96/97/0
10 ‘9€Tr6£E621
"SunPaY) [elousd wioy pasingsip aq o) L
LLL6S'T LLL6S'T Suppayp o] VI J9zsuea], 9ETPOELOT T # 1008 WO JoJsuet] 96/9T/40
($) souereqg ($) sjuswasingsig ($) susodagg uonoesuel |, JO uonduossag WIOL] paAladay] / O] pieg duiayay deq
o3y 10 Yooy uonoesueI],
— L 9 ¢ ¥ £ [ I
:po[id 218
IDINVIE  Sunowry puog S6/807C1 pan
86/50/80 ‘pantgng Mg
:Buipug pouag 10
Sunyoayn) [erousn IPWEN JUN0ooY 86/50/80 pud polad 104
. LETPEPT-GL  ON (I Tokedxmy,
- . SEPOSELSLE  RequinN Junoooy
'V'N juegsuonen IDWEN yueg
. "3U] “Isnoyare gy S5Yea ] JaWRN] 5BD)
SASNIT LeGSIIM "V YRy ‘AUeN 299snI | 'ON 38BD)
. qHOOIH SINAWISHNESIA ANV SLAITITH HSVD TLVIST S¥Q - leizise .

TIWI04



9L’ E90TI 6T ES0°T1 WN0DY VAN WOl Uf 19suel] QETY6EEHTT 1908 Wy Jajsuel], 86/00/90
f 00'b60°T1 I3gsuely, spung yueg FETFOEEGTT 4 199V 01 13]suer], 86/€0/F0
L HOI T 00°006 I3Jsuea] spung yueg IETPOEEGT1# 100V 01 I3Jsuel], 8G/EVTO
STTSL X1 ‘selreq
"2015N1 ] ISIM, SUOWIWIOT) L01saL] 00/
10} sAdWIONY 1661 01 12quIBa3(] pajep 1op1(Q UNO) 1ag prOY uosaig /118
Lrr00'Tt SL68Y'I 823 Aswropy YPUATTJNORIN 0/0 “Legsiom ‘v A 01000 L6/8L/TH
10Z¢L X1 *se[jeg
609] anng
"L661 01 I2quda( pajep sopiQ unod) 134 1930g joed IS "N Q5L
Trebict 00'9£9°1 sasuadxi pue sa9, S,JUMUN0dYY ‘Te 15 meys ‘12udog ‘repary £01000 £6/31/T1
STTSL X1 ‘sejjeqq
OS], 1S3 SUOWILICY) T0YSAIJ (0L
10y skaurony ‘1661 ‘01 13qQUI3A(T PATep J3PIQ HNOYY I18g peoy uolsalg L1118
TToer'st 00'LT0T 5931 Asurtony YOUAT JNOBIN 0/ “MeaSIOM V YIeIN |  Zolong L6/81/T1
YOTSL X1 ‘seqreq
“90)STU ], Q0+ aung
10y shawony {1661 ‘01 Jaquunaagg PRMeP 12pI0 1UNOY) 134 UMEBT] ¥ 0SE
vﬂ,t Y6 T0I°] s3] Asweny PoOMIY P [331) 101000 L6/R1/TY
9109Z°81 91°SCTR1 NGV VNN WoI] U Jgysuel], QETPGELOTT 190% WOy Jafsuer], L6/R1/T]
00's 00°s FuIjosy) 0 VNN Jasusiy, SELYEECOTI# 190V WOy JoJstreL] LG9/
($) asueeg (3} swwasingsiq (%) susodag uonoesuel], 10 vondussag WOL] PaATa0ay] ; 0] preg AUIIIaY 2eq
1oy 10 y23y) UOIIOBSURL],
L 9 s 4 € [4 1
. $6/80/C1 -pafL] sk
LANYIE oty pucg B6/S0/80  :pannugns 9EQ
. 86/50/80 ‘Suipug polad 104
ONIHOTHD TVIaANID OUEN JUNooay LETVEPT-S.  :ON (1 1dAedxe]
- ISEEEPESLE  Iaqunp Junosoy
VN mgsuopeN PWEN Jueg “JUL ‘asnoyare p\ I3yIRaT] 3N aseD
SASMI] ‘UBGSIAA, "V qIepy] PWRN 29151 ], — leLThes6 {ON] 3525
b coey TI0DAH SINAWASHNEASIA ANV SLAIADTY HSVD ALVIST

T INI04




—
99071 IduelRy [B10] 19N rrTz8's9 g =101
_—
CTS06' P U] SI9jSURIT 9
) 000 up swaunsnfpy o
809°8SL°¢s ¢ [e10],
TTLI60T ¢ [El01qNg
TTS06 vk Q) s1gysuwl], 9 -
000 mo sysunsnipy $6°920°( sdunsod samquy 47
oF'£58g R EEle) 5 LT068°61 susodaqy ¢
000 plemiog aouerey sfe1o ], noday
SPEIL0E § ey
- "
SFEIE0E U] SIaystRa | €
000 ursjusumsnlpy
696FT'8I ¢ [elog,
0’0 $ [e0qng
00'+66°T1 nQ s1aysURL], z -
000 O swounsnipy 000 s3UnNsog 153y
69579 s¥oay) ¥ 00°0 sisodag 0
* 00°0 PreAI0d 3oue Ry I9EEEFESLE Iuncady
—
($) sowepeg ($) siwawasmgsiq ($) susodagg uonsesuel] yO uonduosacg WOI] p3A1393Y / o], pied DU ANec
JUNOsIYy 10 Y23y uonoeSURL],
— L 9 < 14 £ z 1 —
—— .
“unoury puog S6/80/T1 ‘PRI ;e
1PANYIE 86/50/20  :panrwugns oeq
, 86/50/80 -3uIpug potrad 104
ONDIDEHD TVHENID  ‘swmeN junooosy LETHERT-sL  iON QI sakedxn
- ISEECPESLE (1aquiny oYy
'V'N Yuegqsuonep QureN yueg “ouy dmno:u.ﬁk.r 1R :ouBp 25BD)
IANSNUL, “URgSIap "V pmpy PWEBN d9Su ] - :ON o5E
. GUOOTE SINIWISUNASIA ANV SLITDTH HSVD ALV.LIST SYA deltrce N
S aBeg

[R3}: 10X



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$20,917.22 25% of First $5,000
Less -5,000.00 {$1,250 Maximum)
Balance $15.917.22 10% of Next $45,000
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000
Less -950,000.00 (847,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Case Clerk

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Distribution Expenses
Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

f\



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 95-42731 DRS
Debtor: Leather Warehouse, Inc.

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $20,917.22
$20,917.22 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00
Less - $5,000.00 (51,250 Maximum)
Balance $15,917.22 10% of Next $45,000 $1,591.72
Less - $15,917.22 (54,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,560 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $2,841.72
Less Previously Paid Compensation; $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $2,841.72
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
09/12/96 PARA.: Paralegal Expense 0.5 hours @ 50.00 / hour $25.00
Update financial document files, reconcile bank account statements.
06/02/97 PARA.: Paralegal Expense 0.2 hours @ 50.00 / hour $10.00
Bank statement reconciljations for March and April 1997.
11/06/97 PARA. Paralegal Expense 1.5 hours @ 50.00 / hour £75.00
Prepare Fee Application and Order, review billing statements and
conference with Accounting, revisions, file with Court and serve
parties.
11/18/97 DISTRI: Distribution Expenses 1 run (@ 44.39 / run $44.39
Bankruptcy mailout.
12/09/97 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 hours @ 50.00 / hour $10.00
Review and reconcile banking statements for 2 months.
01/10/98 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 hours @ 65.00 / hour §13.00
Review and reconcile banking statements for 2 months, to close case.
01/23/98 CLERK: Case Clerk 1.5 hours @ 25.00 / hour $37.50
Review Form 2 and prepare Schedule A for Final Report, prepare
pleadings for Final Report.
$13.00

02/20/98 PARA.: Paralegal Expense 0.2 hours @ 65.00 / hour



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 95-42731 DRS
Debtor: Leather Warehouse, Inc.

Review and reconile bank statements for Dec, 1997 and Jan. 1998.

03/03/98 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.56 / charge $5.56
Bankruptcy mailout.

03/10/98 COPY: Photecopy/Duplication Expense 1 @ 15.25 $15.25
Bankruptcy mailout.

04/30/98 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 @ 43.52 $43.52
Xerox bank statements and financial documents for Final Report.

06/04/98 PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.5 hours @ 65.00 / hour $97.50

Import claims from PACER, review, update, prepare 1st draft of Claims
Analysis, review file for Orders to include with Final Report, review
billing statements and Final Fee App., input Trustee expenses, run 1st
draft of Compensation Summary.
06/04/98 PARA: Paralegal Expense 1 hour @ 65.00 / hour $65.00
Prepare distribution checks and Supplemental Final Report, forward to
UST for approval and filing,

06/19/98 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 140 pages @ 0.20/ page £28.00
Final Report and Supplemental Final Report.
06/19/98 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.00 / charge $6.00

For Final Report, Supplemental Report, and distribution checks.

Subtotal for CLERK $37.50

Subtotal for COPY $86.77

Subtotal for DISTRI $44.39

Subtotal for PARA $308.50

Subtotal for POST $11.56

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $488.72

Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $488.72

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $3,330.44

DATED: 08/05/98 )
SIGNED L/y < \ TRUSTEE: Mark A, Weishart, Trustee
8117 Preston Road

700 Preston Commons West

Dallas, TX 75225



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
In Re:
Leather Warehouse, Inc. Case Number 95-42731
Chapter 7

Debtor(s)

LOFC T S

Mark Weisbart
Ta:

700 Preston Commons West
2117 Pyoctaon Bnad

Dallas, TX 75225
Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable)
are due and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of

$ )

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$ .25 per notice in excess of 30 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. §$ ¢
$ .50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 and after. $ g
NOTE: For cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
PROCESSING CLAIMS p
$ .25 per claim in excess of 10. claims @ $ .25 each. §
DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
£ d

Chapter 7 Adversary Proceedings filed @ $120.00 each $

TOTALAMOUNTDUE  § ¢

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court.

-1 -

Date: (oA=& JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

e
IR IR
RS o

By: Deputy Clerk
NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only:
Court Costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing.
The Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



1. 11 U.S.C, Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11 U.5.C. Sec.503(b)}(1XA)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Gthers (itemize)

3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee
C.Compensation of Attorney for Trustee
D.Expenses of Aftorneys for Trustee
E.Compensation of Accountant for Trustee
E.Expenses of Accountant for Trustee
G.Compensation/Expenses of Auctioneer

5. Court Special Charges
{Excess Notices)

6. U.S. Trustee fees
7. Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE €

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(n @ 3) @)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Pue
$
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,841.72 2,841.72 0.00 2,841.72
488.72 488.72 0.00 488.72
4,282.00 4,282.00 4,282.00 0.00
337.69 337.69 337.69 0.00
1,620.00 1,620.00 1.620.00 0.00
16.00 16.00 16.00 0.00
2,591.717 2,597.77 2,597.77 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$12.183.90 $12,183.90 $8,853.46 $3,330.44




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
4 3,298.28 3,298.28 3,268.28 0.00 2,502.46
7 5,623.39 5,623.39 5,623.39 0.00 4,266.55
8 1,359.65 1,359.65 1,359.65 0.00 1,031.59
10,281.32 10,281.32 10.281.32 0.00 8.733.32

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim
Neo.

Name of Creditor

Claim
Name of Creditor No.
CITY OF DALLAS/DISD 7
COLLIN COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR/COLLECTO

PLANO ISD TAX

ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(n (2) (3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec, 307(a)6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Sepport

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 5,085.12 5,085.12 0.00 932.72
G. Other: No Basis
TOTALS: $5.085.12 $5,085.12 $0.00 $ 932.72
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
9 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF
PUBLIC ACCOUNT

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $32,746.82
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




, - - )
i"':’,'.'; i~ :.. -
Mark A. Weisbart EO D
Texas Bar No. 21102650 r 8 ST -
CREEL & ATWOOD, P.C. APR 18 198 R

1600 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3100
Dallas, Texas 75201-3566
214/720-0110

214/720-2225 (Fax)

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: § ’
LEATHER WAREHOUSE, INC,, § CASE NO. 95-42731-DRS-7
DEBTOR. § CHAPTER 7

QRDER ON TRUSTEE’S APPLICATION FOR
AUTHORITY TO PAY EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

COMES NOW for consideration the Report of Sale and Trustee’s Application for Authority to Pay
Expenses of Administration, and it appearing to the Court that the Expenses of Administration, described
therein have been incurred in the administration of the estate, that money is available for payment of same and
that the same should be paid, and notice having been given and no adverse interest having been presented, it
15, therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee be, and he is hereby, authorized and
directed to pay BRUNSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. the fixed amount of commissions owed the auctioneer

plus all expenses incurred as a result of said auction, said amount being $2,597.77.

: :
SIGNED the 2% day of %ﬂ_ﬁ_ 1996,

(JNTTED STATES BANKRUPTCY

ORDER ON TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO N
PAY EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION - Solo Page \ ~f
leather\ord.exp.



- ~
gop fB13%

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT- .
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 95-42731-DRS
Chapter 7

LEATHER WAREHOUSE, INC.

LT LR N WO LN O

DEBTOR.

ORDER APPROVING EMERGENCY APPLICATION TO SELL PROPERTY
OF THE ESTATE FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS AND ENCUMBRANCES

CAME ON TO BE CONSIDERED THE Emergency Application to Sell Property of the
Estate Free and Clear of Liens, Claims and Encumbrances (“Emergency Application™), filed by Mark
A. Weisbart, Trustee (“Trustee™). After consideration of the Emergency Application and the Court
finding that appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing was provided, and that cause exists to
approve the Application, it is

ORDERED that the Emergency Application is approved; and it is further

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to sell the estate’s interest in property located at
the Leather Warehouse, Inc., 17390 Preston Road, Dallas, Texas, by public auction conducted by
Brunson & Associates, on February 18, 1996; and it is further

ORDERED that the sale of such property shall be free and clear of all liens, claims and

encumbrances with liens, claims and encumbrances, if any, attaching to the net sales proceeds

received by the bankruptcy estate. /
Pradooers 12177 Lt /7%“7@

U5 MrvtirpPes o5~

ORDER APPROVING EMERGENCY APPLICATION TO SELL PROPERTY OF THE
ESTATE FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS AND ENCUMBRANCES - Page 1

[~



EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS I /

SHERMAN DIVISION g
¢
My

I!? UEL'U, -4

§

S AP ra

§ EOD C%E“NQ\S-HBI
%C 111997 Chapter 7

IN RE:
LEATHER WAREHOUSE, INC.

DEBTOR.

ORDER GRANTING FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S
PROFESSIONALS FOR PAYMENT QF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION THE First and Final Application of
Trustee’s Professionals for Payment'of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses (“the Application™).
Upon consideration of the Application and finding that appropriate notice and opportunity for
hearing was provided, the Court finds that cause exists to approve the Application. It is therefore

ORDERED that the Application is approved; it is further

ORDERED that Creel & Atwood and Mark Weisbart are awarded fees in the amount of
$4,282 and reimbursable expenses in the amount of $337.69 as payment of its fees and expenses as
counsel for the Trustee in this case; and it is further

ORDERED that Litzler, Segner, Shaw, McKenney & Dohmeyer are awarded fees in the

amount of $1,620 and expenses in the amount of $16.00 as its final fees and expenses as accountants

for the Trustee in this case.

b 807 Ll

HANORABLE DONA
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER GRANTING FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S
PROFESSIONALS FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES- Page 1




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Sherman Division

IN RE: Case No.: 95 - 42731

Leather Warehouse, Inc.
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 26-1) was entered on the docket on February 7,

1997.
Order Granting [19-1] Claims Objection by Mark Weisbart of
Plano ISD, Claim No. 7 (Secured in the Amount of $5,623.39)
Dated: 02/07/97 James D. Tokoph

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptey Court

NOTICE
Please be informed that noticing procedures have changed for this court. This
notice is being served in lieu of the actual order. Should any further action be
contemplated on this matier, the actual order should be referenced.

Copies of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following copy services:

Bankrupicy Services (800)522-6878
Intranet, Inc. (800)333-8818
Legal Doc Retreval (800)487-2245
R.E. Search (972)741-3430
Records Research (800)340-0331
The Court System (800)856-0585
Warren Jay Research (972)644-4185

209180747 09489



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ., uq
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS g 1w St
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

FEB 07 1997cASE NO. 95-42731-DRS
Chapter 7

LEATHER WAREHOUSE, INC.

e cler R Y s T ]

DEBTOR.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 7

CAME ON FOR CONSIDE]:\ATION, on January 8, 1997, the hearing on the Objection filed

by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee (“Trustee™), to the claim of Plano ISD docketed as Claim

No. 7. Based upon the agreement of the parties, it is hereby

ORDERED that Plano ISD shall have a secured claim in the amount of $5,623.39.

DATED: M%_é 1997.

N Lo
E OD BY e Vjﬂi e

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARP &/ ————

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 7 - Page 1



AGREED TO:

~.

4 >
’/]"‘\,ﬂ&,\/

Mark A. Weisbart

Texas Bar No. 21102650

Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins
700 Preston Commons West

8117 Preston Road

Dallas, Texas 75225

Phone number: 750-0722

Fax number: (214) 373-0826

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 8 - Page 2




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Sherman Division

IN RE: Case No.: 95 - 42731

Leather Warehouse, Inc.
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 25-1) was entered on the docket on February 7,

1997,
Order Granting [20-1] Claims Objection by Mark Weisbart of
Claim No. 8, Collin County (Secured Claim $1,359.65).

Dated: 02/07/97 James D. Tokoph

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptey Court

NOTICE
Please be informed that rdoticing procedures have changed for this court, This
notice is being served in licu of the actual order. Should any further action be
contemplated on this matter, the actual order should be referenced.

Copies of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following copy services:

Bankruptcy Services {(800)622-6878
Intranet, Inc, (800)333-8818
Legal Doc Retrieval (800)487-2245
R.E. Search (972)741-3450
Records Research (800y:40-0331
The Court Systermn (800)856-0585
Warren Jay Research (972)644-4185

200180747 09488



S, BRSPS DT
Epehmg nin T

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS Fes 1
SHERMAN DIVISION

5 og 'Yl

CL’LH'" I

METIRtIUL N
Ry
y —-""h’q’#ﬁ nErUT Y
f0p

FEB 07 1997 CASENO.95-42731-DRS
Chapter 7

IN RE:

LEATHER WAREHOUSE, INC.

TN S S U U Ly

DEBTOR.

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 8

CAMEONFOR CONSIDEI'{ATION, on January 8, 1997, the hearing on the Objection filed
by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee (“Trustee”), to the claim of Collin County, Texas docketed

as Claim No. 8. Based upon the agreement of the parties, it is hereby'

ORDERED that Collin County shall have a secured claim in the amount of $1,359.65.

DATED: ﬁw 1997.
HéféIORABLE DONALDR. SHARP ~

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

‘\/

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 8 - Page 1 J/

)



AGREED TO:

™
N A
Mark A. Weisbart
Texas Bar No. 21102650

Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins
700 Preston Commons West

8117 Preston Road

Dallas, Texas 75225

Phone number; 750-0722

Fax number: (214) 373-0826

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTECE

ORDER ON OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. § - Page 2




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER
Case Number: 95-42731 Page | Date: August 11, 1998
Debtor Name: Leather Warchouse, Inc. Claim Class, Priority Sequence
Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Scheduled Claimed Allowed
4 CITY OF DALLAS/DISD Secured $1,767.12 $3,208.28 $3,298.28

100 C/O ELIZABETH WELLER
100 2323 BRYAN STREET, SUITE 1720
DALLAS, TX 75201
7 PLANC ISD TAX Secured $4,950.21 $5.623.39 $5,623.39
100 ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR
100 C/O SAVANNAII L. DYER
777 E. 15TH STREET
PLANO, TX 75074
8 COLLIN COUNTY TAX Sccured $536.39 $1.359.65 $1,359.65
100 ASSESSOR/COLLECTO
100 C/0 SAVANNAH L. DYER
777 E. I5TH STREET
PLANO, TX 75074

Subtotal for Class Secured $7,253.72 $10,281.32 $10,281.32

9 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC Priority $1,551.82 $5,085.12 $5,085.12
350 ACCOUNT
350 C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL

P. 0. BOX 12548

AUSTIN, TX 78711-2548

Subtotal for Class Priority $1,551.82 $5.085.12 $5,085.12

1 NATIONAL ADVERTISING CO. Unsecured $5,140.00 $3.0140.00 $5,140.00
400 VICKIE PITTS unsccurcd
400 170 East Parker Plaza

2550 Walnut Hill Lane

DALLAS, TX 75229
2 PRESTON TRAIL RETAIL, LTD Unsecured $0.00 $14,764.73 $14.764.73
400 1100 PROVIDENCE TOWR WEST unsecured
400 5001 SPRING VALLEY ROAD

DALLAS, TX 75244
3 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL Unsecured $185.00 $185.00 $185.00
400 C QUIMBY - DIR/CREDIT OP unsecured
400 375 HUDSON J ST, ITTH FL

NEW YORK, NY 10014
5 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE _ Unsecured $347.56 $308.00 $308.09
400 CO. unsecured

400 ONE BELL PLAZA, ROOM 0750
P. 0. BOX 655521

DALLAS, TX 75265
6 PHILLIP CHANG Unsecured $0.00 $2,079.00 $2,075.00
400 4464 WORDSWOTH DR, unsecured
400 PLANQ, TX 75093
10 SOUTHWESTERN BELL YELLOW Unsecured $10,270.00 $10,270.00 $10,270.00
400 PAGES, INC unsecured
400 1430 EMPIRE CENTRAL, 4TH FLOOR
DALLAS, TX 75247
Subtotal for Class Unsecured $15,942.56 $32,746.82 $32,746.82
Case Totals: $24,748.10 $48.113.26 $48,113.26

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Prierity Code, Claim Type



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

07/25/1996 Last Date to File Claims: 05/06/96 95-42731 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: *%/x%/#%
Leather Warehouse, Inc. ‘

o = = = = e e o e e e = = = e e ek mm i e e TR TR MR MM MS G mm m oy M= b mm ot e em b m = e = = e e o= - e = vm e e e = e o e me e = e e R e

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

No: 1 Filed: 01/04/96 Filed Amt:
5,140.00 g

Natinal Advertising Co.

Vickie Pitts

170 East Parker Plaza

2550 Walnut Hill Lane CD;\

Dallas, Tx 75229

No: 2 Filed: 01/04/96 Filed Amt:
14,764.73 g

Preston Trail Retail, Ltd

1100 Providence Towr West

5001 Spring vValley Road t)ﬁl

Dallas, tX 75244

No: 3 Filed: 02/05/96 Filed Amt:

185.00 g

Prentice Hall Legal & Financial

C Quimby - Dir/Credit Op C)!(

375 Hudson j8t 11th F1 AR

New York NY 1Q014

No: 4 Filed: 02/07/96 Filed Amt:
3,298.28 s

City of Dallas/DISD

c/o Elizabeth Weller C)F

2323 Bryan Str., Ste 1720 N

Dallas, TX 75201

o e o e e e e e e e g = = . " e me B e = am o e A e — — e = = e = = mm e M e o e e e = = = e = e o — — — e e — — e = — —

No: & Filed: 02/09/96 Filed Amt:
308.08% g

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.

One Bell Plaza, Room 0750 Of;

P. O. Box 655521 C

Dallas, TX 75265

No: 6 Filed: 03/27/96 Filed Amt:
2,079.00 g
Phillip Chang
4464 Wordswoth Dr. ok
Plano, Tx 75093 )
No: 7 Filed: 04/04/96 Filed Amt: , —
5,623.39 t O%VU+°” Oﬂﬁgd
Plano ISD Tax Assessor/Collector orde~ ﬂuH0uxﬂ/ 0
c/o Savannah L. Dyer quj

Gay & McCall, Inc.
777 E. 15th Street
Plano, TX 75074



Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

07/25/1996 Last Date to File Claims: 05/06/96 95-42731 drs Page :
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: *¥/#%% /%%

Leather Warehouse, Inc.

——E ek e W b e e e e mm e o A Em . mf i e ey e e b e v w4 o - - e e e e e m = e e e e e e PR ML e e e e e e = e e = A o e e -

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 8 Filed: 04/04/96 Filed Amt: A0 J
' ) 1,359.65 ¢ ObOLG 0N Ldfe\?
Collin County Tax Assegsgor/Collec
c/o Savannah L. Dyer _ ijkawCJHUWEfj
Gay & McCall, Inc. oy SPUVL

777 E. 15th Street
Plano, TX 75074

—_— e e et = = = - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e me e e e e e e = e e T e e e e e e o oy e

No: 9 Filed: 04/11/96 Filed Amt:

5,085.12 / .
Texas Comptroller of Public Accou (w-l
c/o Office of the Attorney Genera +- ¥ ‘§
Collection Division - Bankruptcy
P. 0. Box 12548 5{\@5@ o
Austin, TX 78711-2548
No: 10 Filed: 04/11/96 Filed Amt:

10,270.00 g
Southwestern Bell Yellow Pages, I C)kﬂ

1430 Empire Central, 4th Floor
Dallag, TX 75247



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
Leather Warehouse, Inc. §
§ CASE NO. 95-42731-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR. §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to
the Trustee's Final Report, ali Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the
Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.
1. BALANCE ON HAND $12,063.76
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $3,330.44
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $7,800.60
*(NOTE)

4, PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $ 932.72
*NOTE)

5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $§ 000
*(NOTE)

6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *(NOTE)

7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $12,063.76
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)
- Z\/@ -

Date: ©
Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee




— PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

.
Case Number: 95-42731 Page 1 Date: August 11, 1998
Debtor Name: Leather Warchouse, Inc.
Claim#  Pavee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance  Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $12.063.76 @
Claim Type - TRUSTEE
Mark A, Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $2,841.72 30.00 $2,841.72 $2.841.72 $9,222.04
COMPENSATION Percent Paid:  100.00 %
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $488.72 $0.00 $488.72 $488.72 $8,733.32
EXPENSES Percent Paid:  100.00 %
Subtotal For Claim Type $3,330.44 $0.00 $3,330.44 $3330.44 (%
Subtotals For Class Administrative  100.0000% $3,330.44 $0.00 $3,330.44 $3,330.44
Claim Type 100 - Secured Claims@
4 CITY OF DALLAS/DISD Sec 100 $3,208.28 $0.00 $3,298.28 £2,502.46 $6,230.86
C/O ELIZABETH WELLER Percent Paid:  75.87 %
2323 BRYAN STREET, SUITE
1720
DALLAS, TX 75201
7 PLANQ ISD TAX Sec 100 $5,623.39 $0.00 $5.,623.39 $4,266.55 $1,964.31
ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR Percent Paid:  75.87 %
C/O SAVANNAH L. DYER
777 E. 15TH STREET
PLANQ, TX 75074
8 COLLIN COUNTY TAX Sec 100 $1,339.65 $0.00 $1,359.65 $1,031.59 $932.72
ASSESSOR/COLLECTO Percent Paid:  75.87 %
C/O SAVANNAII L, DYER
777 E. 15TH STREET
PLANO, TX 75074
Subtotal For Claim Type 100 $10,281.32 $0.00 $10,281.32 $7,800.60
Subtotals For Class Secured 75.8716 % $10,281.32 $0.00 $10,281.32 $7.800.60
Claim Type 350 - Priority Taxes
9 TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF Priority 350 $5,085.12 $0.00 $5,085.12 $932.72 $0.00
PUBLIC ACCOUNT Percent Paid:  18.34 %
C/0 OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
P. Q. BOX 12548
AUSTIN, TX 78711-2548
Subtotal For Claim Type 350 £5,085.12 £0.00 $5,085.12 $932.72
Subtotals For Class Priority 183421 % $5,085.12 $0.00 $5,085.12 $932.72




« PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

—— ¥ g
Casc Number: 9542731 Page 2 Date: August 11, 1998
Debtor Name: Leather Warehouse, Inc.
Claim#  Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance  Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Claim Type 400 - General Unsecured Claims
1 NATIONAL ADVERTISING CO. Unsec 400 $5,140.00 $0.00 $5,140.00 $0.00 $0.00
VICKIE PITTS Percent Paid:  0.00 %
170 East Parker Plaza
2550 Walnut Hill Lanc
DALLAS, TX 75229
2 PRESTON TRAIL RETAIL,I.TD Unsec 400 $14,764.73 $0.00 $14.764.73 £0.00 £0.00
1100 PROVIDENCE TOWR Percent Paid:  0.00 %
WEST
5001 SPRING VALLEY ROAD
DALLAS, TX 75244
3 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & Unsec 400 $185.00 $0.00 $185.00 $0.00 $0.00
FINANCIAL Pereent Paid:  0.00 %
C QUIMBY - DIR/CREDIT OP
375 HUDSON J ST., 11THFL
NEW YORK, NY 10014
5 SOUTHWESTERN BELL Unsec 400 $308.09 $0.00 $308.09 $0.00 $0.00
TELEPHONE CO. Percent Paid:  0.00 %
ONE BELL PLAZA, ROOM 0750
P. Q. BOX 655521
DALLAS, TX 75265
6 PHILLIP CHANG Unsec 400 $2,079.00 $0.00 $2,079.00 $0.00 $0.00
4464 WORDSWOTII DR. Percent Paid:  0.00 %
PLANQ, TX 75093
10 SOUTHWESTERN BELL Unsec 400 $10,270.00 $0.00 $10,270.00 $0.00 $0.00
YELLOW PAGES, INC Percent Paid:  0.00 %
1430 EMPIRE CENTRAL, 4TH
FLOOR
DALLAS, TX 75247
Subtotal For Claim Type 400 $32,746.82 $0.00 $32,746.82 %0.00
Subtotals For Class Unsecured 0.0000 % $32,746 82 $0.00 $32,746 82 $0.00
<< Totals > > $51,443.70 $0.00 $51,443.70 $12,063.76 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative ¢xpenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.



Footnotes:

1

Of the $12,063.76, 89.32% or $10,775.35 represents the proceeds from the
liquidation of inventory which is subject to the secured claims of the taxing
authorities. $1,288.41 represents the balance of unencumbered funds.

Trustee has allocated payment of these expenses between secured and unsecured
funds. $2,974.75 (89.32% of the total expense) is allocated against secured, $355.69
is allocated against unsecured.

The balance of secured funds, $7,800.60 is distributed pro-rata.



